Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) O1 - 1	2 - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
F		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1	86059	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.	
Nicolas Payot Georges Sion	Internal Address: Andrew A. DeMaster	
Benoit Prouvost Paul Stenson	Andrew A. Demaster	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Box 1461	
Execution Date(s)April 2, 2008 and April 9, 2008		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minneapolis	
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN	
Government Interest Assignment	State. MIN	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip: 55440-1461</u>	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
12/594,019 Additional numbers at	JAN 1 1 2010	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Andrew A. DeMaster		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Law Department		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 1461	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Minneapolis	8. Payment Information	
State: MN Zip: 55440-1461		
Phone Number: 612-851-7000		
Fax Number: 612-486-7979	Deposit Account Number 01/12/2010 LMUELLER 00000004 1259 019	
Email Address: patents@valspar.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:		
Signature Signature	- 07 - 20 lo~ Date	
Andrew A. DeMaster	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: 06-1832

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas We, Nicolas Payot, Georges Sion, Benoit Prouvost, and Paul Stenson, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention in

STABILIZER POLYMER AND COATING COMPOSITIONS THEREOF

U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.: 12/594,019 Filed: September 30, 2009 PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US08//058899 Filed: March 31, 2008 U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 60/909,621 Filed: April 2, 2007

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 1101 South Third Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above identified Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 023769 FRAME: 0860

Signature:	- 02/04/ <i>of</i>
Name: Nicolas Payot	Date
Address: 6 rue Desire Mathivet, Tournus, France	÷ 71700
Citizenship: France	
We, the undersigned witnesses, acknowledge that	t we witnessed Nicolas Payot sign this
Assignment on the date indicated below:	
Witness:	
Printed Name: S. DUBAIL	Date: 02/04/08
Printed Name: 3: 2013141C	Date: 62/89/88
Witness: R LESPINASSE	
Without I Committee The Commit	
Printed Name:	Date: 2/04/08
Signature:	2/04/08
Name: Georges Sion	Date
Address: Rue du Page, Markey, France 71240	
Citizenship: France	
•	
We, the undersigned witnesses, acknowledge that	t we witnessed Georges Sion sign this
Assignment on the date indicated below:	
Witness:	
5 3 A A V	2/1/2
Printed Name: S. DUBAIC	Date: 02/64/68
Witness: R. LESP MASSE	
withess	
Printed Name:	Date: 2/04/08
	- 104 / V3

Assignment For: Stabilizer Polymer and Coating Compositions Thereof		Page 3 of 3
Signature: Name: Benoit Prouvest Address: En Breuille, L'Abergement de Cuisery, France, 71290 Citizenship: France	02	April 2 008 Date
We, the undersigned witnesses, acknowledge that we witnessed Be Assignment on the date indicated below: Witness:	noit Prouv	ost sign this
Printed Name: S. DUBAIL Date: 02	104/0	8
Witness: R. LESPINASSE		
Printed Name: Date: 2 Signature: Name: Paul Stenson	104/0	3
Signature: Name: Paul Stenson Address: Reidholzstrasse 42, Richterswil, Switzerland, CH 8805	Apri	19,1008 Date
Citizenship: Ireland and United States		
Witness: Amana	4 •1	2 - 1 - 2
Printed Name: ANDREW NOBLE Date: 9	April	2008
Witness: P. Curoli		
Printed Name: Reit HAERKI Date: 9	April	2008

RECORDED: 01/11/2010